H H

JATRIRR AR
Control Number: 46701
(A RCHVER R A '
tem Number: 1 |
18 Addeh‘cglum' StartPage: 0 |




R

i
L

*CEV‘%’!%G. 7 O 1

i 2015 DEC 28 AMI0: 49
December 28, 2016 FUOLIC UTILITY covaiaagon

FILIRS CoEay N
Public Utility Commission of Texas '

Central Records

1701 N. Congress Avenue

- Austm Texas 78701

Re:  City of Howardwick Ratepayers’ Petition of Appeal of the Red. River Authority’s
Rates

To the Honorable Public Utility Commission of Texas:

We the ratepayers who reside in the City of Howardwick hereby file with the Public Utility
Commission of Texas the attached Petition of Appeal of the Red River’s Authority increase in
rates.

The effectxve date of the Red River Authority’s new rates is October 1, 2016, .making ‘the
Howardwick Ratepayers’ Petition due no later than December 30, 2016.

‘We expressly ask for'the Commission’s Siaff assistance in reviewing the Red River,Authority’s
basis for its increase in rates, which as the attached Petition shows, if left in place results in an
“increase of from about 77%:to 80% in customers water bills.

Please let me know what addltlonal'lnformatlpn .you may need from me on this matter.

Sincerely,

Mrdnaed B. Qiolond - Didréd with permissian 73
Michael B. Rowland
245 Rick Husband Blvd. .

Howardwmk Texas 79226
806-874-2222

0001 |



a§§ y 0!

L3



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER AUTHORITY’S

INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES

By letter dated August 31, 2016, the Red River Authority (“RRA”) provided notice of its proposed
increa$e in its rates for water and sewer service. The RRA stated its proposed rates would have an
efféctive date of October 1, 2016 for water and sewer service. On September 21, 2016, the
governing board of the RRA approved its proposed increase in rates, including approval of an
effective date of October 1, 2016 for the new rates.

Pursuant to Article VI of Ordinance No. 44' adopted by the City of Howardwick, the RRA is to
provide 60 days’ notice of a proposed change in rates. The RRA provided only 30 days notice of -

its change and its increase in rates.”

Thus, at a minimum, the RRA has not complied with the

notice requirements of Ordinance No. 44 and is precluded from implementing its increasc in rates
until it complies with notice requirements of Ordinance No. 44.

The undersigned ratepayers residing in the City of Howardwick, pursuant to Texas Water Code §
13. 043(b) and P.U.C. Subst. Rule §§ 24.41 and 24.42, hereby appeal the September 21, 2016
decision by the governing board of the RRA to increase rates. The RRA’s currént rates and new
rates are shown below in Table 1 and Table 2, respectivcly:

RED RIVER AUTHORITY’S CURRENT RATES

TABLE 1
WATER M_onthly Minimum: | $40.75 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons - -
Demand Block 1: $3.50 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand Block 2: $5.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000 gallons
SEWER Flat Rate | | N/A'

Monthlgr(onlylor those with sewer service)

T.

Nofe: For the City of Howardwick,

the RRA™s current ar

but instead shows the notation “N/A.”

RED RIVER AUTHORITY’S PROPOSED RATES

does not show a current rate for sewer service in Howardwick

: . o TABLE 2.
WATER Morithly Minimum: | $73:50 | Includes up to 2,000 gatlons
: Demand Block 1: $6.00- | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
. N Demand Block 2: $8.75 | Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000 gallons
SEWER Flat Rate | $46.50 Monthly {only for those with sewcr service)

In‘addition to.improper notice, the RRA has provided msufﬁment data to support its new rates and
its rates are unrcasonable in amount and design. An average consumer' ‘would see-an increase of
Because the RRA’s increase in rates is unreasonable, the

about 80% in their “water bill.>

under51gned ratepayers request that the-Public Ut]hty Commission of Texas establish just and
reasonable rates. -

i

The undersigned des1gnate Michael B. Rowland as, their representative on this matter.
Correspondence to the ratepayérs’ representative may be directed to 245 Rick Husband Blvd,
Howardwick, Texas and may be contacted telephonically, at 806 874:2222.

mgg,}mgz Mol - Digned Wi Rermlsilm

Howardwxck Ordinance No. 44 is attached as Exh!bn A.

;rates would be effective October 1, 2016

Report atp.2of4 Attached as Exhlbn B. http /iwww rTa téxas.eov/USD/UD_INFO/2015/55.pdf.

3

See Exhibit B, attachiéd, which is a leiter from the RRA dated August 31; 2016 stating its proposed increasc in -

See Exhibit C: The average consumptlon is based on data from thc RRA’s Source: 2015 Drinking Water Quallty

0002




Howardwick Ratepayers’ Appeal of
the Red River Authority’s Rate
Increase

EXHIBIT A

0003



ORDINANCE NO. €2 494

GRANTING TO RED RIVER AUTHORITY OF TEXAS A FRANCHISE

FOR THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF A WATER SYSTEM

FOR THE CITY OF HOWARDWICK AND PROVIDING FOR THE

REGULATION OF SUCH ACTIVITY.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Counsel of the City of
Howardwick, Texas:

That the City Counsel of the City of Howardwick, Texas,
does hereby grant to Red River Authority of Texas, of Wichita
Falls, Wichita County, State of Texas, a franchise for the
operation and maintenance of a water system for the City o{
Howardwick, and providing for the regulation of such activity.

ARTICLE ONE

The City of Howardwick, (hereinafter referred to as
City) in the County of Donley, State of Texas, hereby grants
to Red River Authority of Texas, (hereinafter referred to as
Grantee) a franchise of scope and description as follows:

Grantee is hereby granted the right to conduct the
business of maintaining, installing, managing, operating ‘and
running a water distribution system, to maiptain and construct
substations, and distribution apparatus of whatever nature
that may be necessary for the purpose of operating and con-
ducting such a business on and over the present and future
streets, alleys, and public ways of the City of Howardwick,
Texas, and to construct and maintain such facilities as the
Grantee, its successors or assigns may deerm proper under the
present and future streets and alleys of said City for the
purpose of such business under the following terms and re-
strictions:

ARTICLE TWO

The term of this grant shall be for a term of forty
(40) years from the date hereof.

Grantee shall file a written acceptance of the franchise
with the City Secretary of Grantor within thirty (30) days

arter the date of this ordinance. The franchise shall go into

0004



effect only when this' acceptance has been filed.
ARTICLE THREE
The full control of managements of the streets, alleys,
and public ways within the City is expfessly reserved to the
City. The City reserves the right to enforce reasonable re;
gulations concerning the construction, operation, and main-
tenance of facilities located along, over, or under such
streets,  alleys, and other public ways and the placement of
such facilities.
ARTICLE FOUR
The surface of any street, alley, highway, or public
place disturbed by the Grantee in building, constructing,
renewing or maintaining its plant or system shall be restored
within a reasonable time after the completion of the work to
as good a condition as before the commencement of the work.
Ho street, alley, highway, or public place shall be encumbered
for a longer period than 'is necessary to execute the work.
ARTICLE FIVE
Grantee shall indemnify and defend City, its boards,
commissions, officers, agents, and employees, and any and all
public agencies, and their members, officers, agents, and
employees, against any and all liabilities for injury to or
death of any person or any damage to any property caused by
Grantee, its officers, agents, or employees, in the construc-
tion, operation, or maintenance of its property, or arising
out of the exercise of any right or privilege under the
franchise.
ARTICLE SI1X
It is mutually understood and agreed that the rates to
be charged to the inhabitants of the City for water service
shall be fixed and regulated by the governing body of the
City in accordance with the statutes and laws of the State
of Texas, the City agreeing that it will, by ordinance,
enact such reasonable rates, rules, regulations, and require-

ments into law; provided, however, that such rates and charges

0005



shall be sufficient to provide Grantee with a fair return
upon the fair value of all its property used and useful in
the furnishing of water service in the City. 1In the event
Grantee desires to changje any rate, rule, regulétion, or re-
quirement, it shall give the City sixty (60) days notice of
such proposed change.
ARTICLE SEVEN

The franchise hereby given to Grantee shall be an ex-
clusive franchise. This franchise may be forfeited if
Grantee is guilty of willful violation of any of its terms

and provisions.

ARTICLE EIGHT

The rights, powers, limitations, duties and restrictions

herein provided for-shall inure to and be binding upon the

parties hereto, and on their respective successors and assigns,

provided, however, that this franchise may not be assigned in

whole or in part by Grantee without tiie written consent of
the City.
ARTICLE NINE
If any section, sentence, clause, or phrase of this
ordinance is for any reason held to be illegal, ultra vires
or unconstitutional, such invalidity shall not affect the
validity of the remaining portions of this ordinance. 2all
ordinances and agreements and parts of ordinances and agree-
ments in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
ARTICLE TEN
The fact that a better disbursement system of water can
be afforded to the inhabitants of the City by a duly and
authorized franchise operation, by reason of the City's
control thereof, creates an emergency and imperative public
necessity requiring the suspension of the rule that all
ordinances shall be read at three mecetings of the City

Counsel. Said rule is therefore hereby suspended and this

0006



ordinance is put upon its final reading and passed -and
' “
adopted by a vote of _/ ayes and ¢ € nayes, on this the

/7 day of ‘February, 1979.
SIGNED AND APPROVED by the Mayor; Attested by the City

Secretary this the /7 ¢/ day of February, 1979(.'

W # "VMAXEY, MAYOR, CITY OF
*\ HOWARDWICK, TEXAS 4

ATTEST:
CITY SECRETARY

:
-

I, JAMES W. DUNN, City Secretary to the City of Howardwick,
Texas, hereby certify that the above and foregoing Ordinance
is a true and correct copy of said Ordinance as it appears
in the Minute Book of the City/ot/ngvh,rdwick, Texas.

7
Dated February 12, 1979. { / \E

\ - géﬂua A L

/J}$ DUNN CITY SECRETARY

(et

0007



Howardwick Ratepayers’ Appeal of
the Red River Authority’s Rate
Increase

EXHIBIT B

0008



CLIFF A SKILES, JR DVM Presxient, Heretord
GEORGE WILSON SCALING, II. Vice Presuient, Henneita
JERRY BOB DANIEL. Secretary. Truscolt

Red River Authority of Texas ot wm

€ COLE CAMP Amasiio
. MONTFORD T (MONTY) JOMNSON il Amantio
4 MAYFIELO MCCRAW, Telephone
STEPHEN A THORNMILL, Denson

3 ,
e,
s,
e, S
tegees®

CURTIS W. CAMPBELL, General Manager
DANNA K. PRICHARD, Executive Assistant

PROPOSED RATE INCREASE NOTIFICATION GREGG MILLER, Controfler
August 31, 2016

Dear Customer:

The Board of Directors of the Red River Authority of Texas will consider and take action on proposed rate increases for
the Utility Division’s water and sewer systems at its September 21, 2016 meeting. All water and séwer systems owned
and operated by, the Red River Authority of Texas are included in the proposed action.

During the meeting, the Board of Directors will hold a Public Hearing on the proposed rates beginning at 1:30 p.m. at the
Authority’s Administrative Office and Laboratory Facility located at 3000 Hammon Road in Wichita Falls, Texas. You
may attend the scheduled hearing at that time and will be given an opportunity to speak, should you so desire. If the rates
are adopted by the Board of Directors, they will go mto eﬁect on October 1, 2016 and will appear on your November 30,
2016 billing. .

[T S
5

The rate adjustments are required to finance a ma_ror Bond Issue to bring the Authority’s Water Systems into compliance
with the United States Environmental Protectlon Agency and the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality’s
Compliance Orders. In addition, as many of the water sysmms are reaching 50 years of age, major capltal improvements
are necessary to replace aging infrastructure, such: as' ater tanks ll “‘es, etc to ln§urémmpmum service throughout the

Authority’s Utility Division. b A

In the past each water and sewer system has maintained its own individual system rate. The new proposed rates are based
on all water and/or sewer systems combined within the Utility Division, in order to obtain the most favorable financing
terms. Therefore, the proposed new rates for all water and sewer systems will be as follows:

Monthly. Minimum: $73.50 per month with 2,000 gallons

Demand Block 1: $6.00 per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons

Demand Block 2: $8.75 per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000 gallons
Sewer Monthly Rate: $46.50 (only for those with sewer services)

The proposed rate is designed to provide the revenues needed to recover the cost of operating and pay the debt service. It
is based on fiscal year 2015 historical financial and consumptive data without a margin for profit or return on investment.
The information has been obtained from the Authority’s Comprehens:ve Annual Financial Report, conducted by an
independent accounting firm.

The Authority realizes that rate increases are not popular, but in order to achieve the Utility Division’s basic objective of
providing a safe, potable water supply capable of meeting your needs at the most economical cost, the rate increase is
necessary. Therefore, the Authority urges you to conserve your usé of water, be aware of leaks, and continue to support
your water system. '

*

Should you have any questions or need further information, please feel free to contact the Main Office at (866) 723-8697.

Y ou may also email any comments to curtis.campbell@rra.texas.gov.

i

Sincerely,

RED RIVER AUTHORITY OF TEXAS

(oo ly. Coptt

Curtis W. Campbell

General Manager .

P.O. Box 240 - Wichita Falls, Texas 76307-0240 3000 Hammon Road - Wichita Falls, Texas 763 10-7500
Telephone: (940) 723-8697 E-Mail: info@rra.texas.gov Fax: (940) 723-8531

0009




Howardwick Ratepayers’ Appeal of
the Red River Authority’s Rate
Increase

EXHIBIT C

00010



Howardwick Ratepayers' Petition of Appeal

of Red River Authority's Rates

Exhibit C

1,650 Avg Gallons ~

1,650 Avg Gallons

Mo. Min. (inclds 2K) $40.75 $40.75 $73.50 $73.50
Blk 1 (>2K & </=5K) $3.50 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00
Blk 2 (>7k) $5.00 $0.00 $8.75 $0.00
$40.75 $32.75 $73.50
80%
2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons
Mo. Min. (inclds 2K) $40.75 $40.75 $73.50 $73.50
Blk 1 (>2K & </=5K) $3.50 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00
Blk 2 (>7k) $5.00 $0.00 $8.75 $0.00
$40.75 $32.75 $73.50
80%
3,000 Gallons 3,000 Galions
Mo. Min. (inclds 2K) $40.75 $40.75 $73.50 $73.50
Blk 1 (>2K & </=5K) $3.50 $3.50 $6.00 $6.00
Blk 2 (>7k) $5.00 $0.00 $8.75 $0.00
$44.25 $35.25 $79.50
80%
4,000 Gallons 4,000 Gallons
Mo. Min. (inclds 2K) $40.75 $40.75 $73.50 $73.50
Blk 1 (>2K & </=5K) $3.50 $7.00 $6.00 $12.00
Blk 2 (>7k) $5.00 $0.00 $8.75 $0.00
$47.75 $37.75 $85.50
79%
5,000 Gallons 5,000 Gallons
Mo. Min. (inclds 2K) $40.75 $40.75 $73.50 $73.50
Blk 1 (>2K & </=5K) $3.50 $10.50 $6.00 $18.00
Blk 2 (>7k) $5.00 $0.00 $8.75 $0.00
$51.25 $40.25 $91.50
79%

00011




Howardwick Ratepayers' Petition of Appeal
of Red River Anthority's Rates

Exhibit C

- 6,000 Gallons
Mo. Min. (inclds 2K)

6,000 Gallons

$40.75 $40.75 $73.50 $73.50
Blk 1 (>2K & </=5K) $3.50 $14.00 $6.00 $24.00
Blk 2 (>7k) $5.00 . $0.00 $8.75 . $0.00
$54.75 $42.75 $97.50
78%
7,000 Gallons 7,000 Gallons
Mo. Min. (inclds 2K) $40.75 $40.75 $73.50 $73.50
Blk 1 (>2K & </=5K) $3.50 $17.50 $6.00 $30.00
Blk 2 (>7k) $5.00 $0.00 $8.75 $0.00
$58.25 $45.25 $103.50
78%
8,000 Gallons 8,000 Galions
Mo. Min. (inclds 2K) $40.75 $40.75 $73.50 $73.50
Blk 1 (>2K & </=5K). $3.50 $17.50 $6.00 $30.00
Blk 2 (>7k) $5.00 . $5.00 $8.75 $8.75
$63.25 $49.00 $112.25
77%

The RRA-Howardwick Water System is one of the water systems operated by the Utility Division's District 18. In
2015, the system served 291 aclive connections with an average water use of 55 gallons per day per connection. In the
water loss audit submitted to the Texas Water Development Board for the time period of January - December 2015, the
system lost an estimated 1.9 MG of water. The primary use of the water was seasonal and rural domestic. No capital
improvement projects were scheduled for 2015. Source: 2015 Drinking Water Quality Report at p.-2 of 4 Attached as

Exiibut B. htipz/fwww.ira.texas. govvUSD/UD INFO/201 3/33. pdf

2015
2015 Avg Gallons  Days Per Total Gallons Avg Consump
Active Connects Per Connection  Month Per Month  Per Connect
291 55 30 480150 1650

00012




Dec 06 16 05: 47p .

Contractors Glass & Mirr

806-3738950

p.2

PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER

U

RITY'S INCRE

IN WATE

W.

WATER

This Petition is an appeal of the Red River Authority’s decision to increase rates that its
governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effective date of October 1,2016.
That decision increased rates as follows:

TCuprent | New
Ryes | Rates
WATER . | Monthly
Minimum: | $40.75 | - $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons
Demand ’
Block 1 $3.50 | $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gatlons
Demand ‘ Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000
Block 2: $5.00 | $8.75 | gallong \
SEWER | Flat Rate 'N/A | $46.50 Montlﬂy (only for those with sewer service)
— T STREET ADDRESS
FRINTED NAME SI?NATURE TELEPHONE FOR SERVICE
. : 477 Micom DA
Gagld Bt |l Gt~ tnrzv-118

ANGLE
L3 A

? | sy S7Rou? oy Biwets  |Go0) 35921 “

* Drowes DToved e Ao lpi300:3505 (383 oo = |
‘degse ), [ 506659988 20} Chinkordl:
" | Fooey Mice @umau, gt 594113 | 250 Moo Lon]
i Pecot WOI P A [0

’ /bc:?f’)’{ml)fw 0 y 253 -TYU.BY U5 pinplis

A Bt e [P Ll
N ot Doan. | 55545 | & i

o[ redofiomrs o Judtt 15550 |60 »wm_\j
n

>ion.

252 M<F:‘%f(

sl ST

7970

00013



Dec 06 16 05:47p Contractor's Glass & Mirr, 806-3738950 p.1

CONTRACTOR'S
GLASS & MIRROR

1611 East 27th
AMARILLO, TEXAS 79103

Phone 373-8656
FAX 373-8950

FAX COVER SHEET
DATE: _/d— 6=/

TO: (Z"_L_é;: @W' 'ZL
mmomdmﬁ_a

WE ARE TRANSMITTING _/, PAGES TO YOU, INCLUDING
COVER SHEET. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES,
PLEASE CALL 806-373-8656 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

co o Wity ~ T do Wit

- ‘{ 1\, t ———'-_—-
. 4 RS FIRST CLASS MAIL
Aed Rw;of.“é":gom Texas {T e f‘"‘ . i' U.S, POSTAGE 241D
Viichna Falls, Texas 76307 4 - RETLAN SEAVICE RECLIRZD | WIZARFUATX !
! C cone = METER EAOIG — :U""'Ff AMOUNT ACGOUNT NO. AMOUNT DUE
"'Wa €7714 67714 0 73.50 55-2118-00 91.50
°R TRASH i8.00 T
AFTER SFM CR WEEXEND EMERGENCY I = . " =
1-866~723-8697 91.50"
WALT RICE 940-636-82%7 OR SERVICE FROV —SERVICETO

MCRRIS TIMMONS £40-636-3069

HORON 241 ,P _/ ;7'?4 8‘?3\ &W

.-710/17/2018 11/1072216

py SEE BAZK OF BILL FOR CODE EXPLANATIONS
o . —SEHVICEFFDM GGk W‘P‘-—? R
= ] -
|||||"ﬂ|i||||||l|ﬂ|||l|||||||| T1710/2016 _cRRT cots
( AMGUNT DUE TBMEDUE ) ?gi’iugz- Zgﬁ”gﬁg
51.50 12/.5/2015 AMARILLO TX
ATTIVE EURCN 241 79103-2417
AGCOUNT HUW
HLHALEER 'l"'lll'l'lll"|’"|'l||'l"'”'1'!['"]!['“'"I|"|"""H'!

£5-2118-00

00014



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER
AUTHORITY’S INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES

This Petition is an appeal of the Red River Authority’s decision to increase rates that its
governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effective date of October 1, 2016.
That decision increased rates as follows:

.| Current | New
i _Rates Rates
WATER Monthly
Minimum: $40.75 | $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons
Demaiid ‘
Block 1: $3.50 $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand ) Per 1,000 gallons for, all water used over 7,000
Bloék 2: $5.00 $8.75 | gallons
SEWER Flat Rate N/A | $46.50 | Monthly (only for those with sewer service)
‘ ‘ STREET ADDRESS -
PRINTED NAME . SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FOR SERVICE
) - N : 477 Micoh DR,
Goglia) Bt | fudf Qo= gsp730-1158
=5 C N A | fW(’sLE
? | sy S7RewD Pitayy, Sk (560) 3g%-2355] 34> A

11

| Jpaees DiTpoud % /)%ﬂ/ l@L)325>385 363 Tree =
fdxgse L“umc //Wb/ 64595 %4 Do) (4@45()/4//7

5 »’,’f W? )/\"’)/LCUL/&LL( V(f\ 6(1& & sg?t/-((?ﬂ Dso /M'Qqug;a(; -
6 M/\( -P\‘CTC W&kb@w (- 211445 2572 W1 :g—;o(
" A et spi N4 C/IZZ%,b %@9/ 3@’;}{?/—67}7 s Nitph's *

’ n%w 8977103\ [0 i,

9

10

00015



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER
AUTHORITY'’S INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES

This Petition is an appeal of the. Red River Authority’s decision to.increase rates that its
governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effective date of October 1, 2016.
That decision increased rates as follows:

Current

New
Rates Rates
WATER Monthly
Minimum: $40.75 | $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons
Demand
Block 1: $3.50 | $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000
Block 2: $5.00 $8.75 | gallons
SEWER Flat Rate N/A | $46.50 | Monthly (only for those with sewer service)
STREET ADDRESS
PRINTED NAME TELEPHONE FOR SERVICE , ,

R 733 |

135 K u&fﬁd(,/

27/ HE BQMGKJ

> Lolidne Gothe Rl AN-G104] 134 6.\, D,
RS i ROG 3 74:0008 S SWAMSONS T
s EEn, lonsrvont stsseimed o
6 5;’;)‘/‘ | Yoo - 207 -9 b7 AnrSon
7 V@/MJ-L\ vb/ 800%71% (07 AV\ le/;m
8
9
10 .
11

2

00016



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER
AUTHORITY'’S INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES
This Petition is an appeal of the Red River Authority’s decision to increase rates that its

governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effective date of October 1, 2016.
That decision increased rates as follows:

Current | New
Rates Rates
WATER Monthly
Minimum: | $40.75 | $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons
Demand. ‘
Bloc:: 1: $3.50 $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000
Block 2: $5.00 $8.75 | gallons
SEWER Flat Rate N/A | $46.50 | Monthly (only for those with sewer service)
STREET ADDRESS
PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FOR SERVICE
. P06 /o |
' | 8144 emeops Lok a3 0 PAEKELOLR
, \kmAge R US| RSU IMARPHE L
LIMUSEY R | BT | el
s ﬂ; 7 lgoo-auo- (4L sedw br
'@Nﬂ\\ Sordan IA/VWM(/), 57T Howpsdoick T 79224
. | Qoke” 3oU Argpel Stph-
4 :
"San\t.e_ .—S(}L\Lb@(. fg Loy ‘9'“‘/9"‘37}0_7“& EJ'OU.‘\A(M\LE. e
150 A rlht <2
) fi/()aﬂi/ Xi//{ (epter 575~ 0 8%/ | 2d, wrardunik i
(504 nitletnsn
6 - -
Ir/\/ &r?zf// qu L /ﬁ £78-1778 #(WH ,
7 r -
Wil /ﬂtum C‘W)gﬁ/m Y IC|-1002, ﬁﬁ,\mriw,c/( L 720¢
/ t AVCel-
o 1
8 ﬁm% @qw%‘&ﬂw gos. 022 T 7
. 3 o i3t
9 ) ) . ward
D.bora Cmdfq\f-r BJ/"K’ GM 10'{‘47"’”11 to rdues
" _ . (4, SAdic P,
Wi (liam R-Jordan 1 Bob~bbr=517  Hpwned i<
1t 6o Bone (ZI | 7ot Ly 2

00017



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER
AUTHORITY’S INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES

This Petition is an appeal of the Red River Authority’s decision to increase rates that its
governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effective date of October 1, 2016.

That decision increased rates as follows:

i1l Holladey

bt foatar

Current | New
Rates Rates
WATER Monthly
Minimum: $40.75 | $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons
Demand
Block 1: $3.50 $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000
Block 2: $5.00 $8.75 | gallons
SEWER Flat Rate N/A | $46.50 | Monthly (only for those with sewer service)
STREET ADDRESS
PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FOR SERVICE
00 /39 M )

1266435 47

e ﬂawlqm/

Do el (il Bz | Eiedy
*|5ysie DAle [Mr» f%i(f%p 354 %{;X/@
41 Doknn Riddl e JO Q/ﬁvwa 50?2’? L/RS/J/%%EM
SNy cothihe [ ,\,/ 0/{;,,,3 w—m/f/ﬁx--’ Y /;C”,/;//«

b1 Ande 504

| Josk Blafeex. %(% 2114175 o
s | ‘ o/ Heredthlm,
Mm ﬁ%//ﬂ,mflfnmﬁ s 8@ §74 2424
: 7 1 v ‘ 32§ Group &k
D G§Ferak w Fol §79 022 T TENTSE

) ‘ 7 N

0| {ere b Cook |Negy ). Coot| to6-200404 "¢
_ o/
11|\G5ary £.C552 A‘;Z-ZA’O"Z gog- €77 Ja-j/Zy{
3

00018



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER
AUTHORITY’S INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES
This Petition is an appeal of the Red River Authority’s decision to increase rates that its

governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effective date of October 1, 2016.
That decision increased rates as follows:

fav L. Baerzey

paM.O g W&JéSﬁ‘fﬂﬁ

st Lok Wit B

874 3]

%iﬁé%%¢@€§QL

i SI75

;
Vs CA S 17 TON

Clan

QASHLHO

%“’\ Dy ¢

(ﬂ"
Cloa1

230 3

DAY Rusm

oL
>11,0L2D

25% ¢ ALKClo

¢, Bownsiwu
>

Current | New
Rates Rates
WATER Monthly
Minimum: | $40.75 | $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons
Demand
Block 1: $3.50 $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000
Block 2: $5.00 $8.75 | gallons
SEWER Flat Rate N/A | $46.50 | Monthly (only for those with sewer service)
STREET ADDRESS
PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FOR SERVICE
| A M 4 ' 2y e
1 ¢ g 5 ) ,
M¥e findk V6 677720 ppmno e =

peako -
13 20 foainglih &

(/P Hi2hd

5/l /%D/M@

X

3 | Ngvo PP 1@%& Db 2705 | 204 ;Z“Zﬂ
B » N 8’7/"’ A . A
’ \%,QMJM, N lutdo Qrdok 3 01z 575 550 Qpuedl 3 ¢
~ S 277-0740 °
0\ mede )yt hecltewimme s 52Y
‘ | 5947 | aas
1 Dmne, pani.S %@vw 0I5 M e 4&7)/

00019



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER
AUTHORITY'’S INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES
This Petition is an appeal of the Red River Authority’s decision to increase rates that its

governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effective date of October 1, 2016.
That decision increased rates as follows:

Current | New
Rates Rates
WATER Monthly
Minimum: $40.75 | $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons
Demand
Block 1: $3.50 $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000
Block 2: $5.00 $8.75 | gallons
SEWER Flat Rate N/A | $46.50 | Monthly (only for those with sewer service)
) STREET ADDRESS
PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE TELEPHONE . FOR SERVICE
1 Z 70 /,4,&4-0/ ¢
Lywiy/ Y SHAN/G oZ-é £06-2 T /-1 D,
7 s

e Cack sttty I idofhan 272950 J15 puset
s@haicLpatnees M@%}{% 3540967\ 3 st

o

4

P Al

- Y

0\ 15 Ol

iy 4

iY\o—\‘\O7

ity I
Q?O Noualas

ﬁg/u/am[ Jurnes /\JQZLMM

g7 - %%’

Zw'h M\/< /*/ /’/

br3-T7%

22%
r.

@bmms %@@ﬁnm@w DO L0 34

:J;o’q A/euj "7/1

G AL -T2

YIix1€
A0 Suniish Cr

s, Vit

S e [

%/,&;;f/

. b?@wn:u})’ﬁ\g[jbw 3714-337< 1319 /ﬁfg-ﬂ//i
11| £7/8 H/V:?A/

F7¢-23hs

219 fﬂg u/ﬁﬁ

00020



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER
AUTHORITY'’S INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES
This Petition is an appeal of the Red River Authority’s decision to increase rates that its

governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effective date of October 1, 2016.
That decision increased rates as follows:

Current

New
Rates Rates
WATER Monthly
Minimum: $40.75 | $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons
Demand ’
Block 1: $3.50 $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000
Block 2: $5.00 $8.75 | gallons
SEWER Flat Rate N/A | $46.50 | Monthly (only for those with sewer service)
STREET ADDRESS
PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FOR SERVICE

7l
A05-075Q

oL JI00C i
//j //jﬁ L CZM X

* Yarol,

! J/%g//f Uiy

06

dbpy V-585 5

%Zaéu‘agﬁ

WL
0 /V/fﬁ/p”ﬁ /Qw

8’02 —

Fe o ﬁrou/zr

6 S&V\(}\ U}\éox‘t\er

’ JM%L -j‘.lf e Znn/ﬁlé‘u/ F)4— 0458 %Mn,‘g‘g_‘; 7-\,
2Z3 tplelo .
4( ,_Q g@[mw/ M/ 5377;,0:77/5 e L To
( o7 ﬁﬁrd'e(sonﬁ
> Pc&nuo\\:lok es /@}W}é’ 06-277-%B o poydwick TX
g Sé ; 306'(031‘%’33 S0 Do haDr

Moward wide Te

oo

$0° 5904~ Icﬁ‘é’ Mo ware widkTe

Sleo focoriadyr

8 - &00 (Q,QJZL [\_X
)1V | 906 3%%2 lighoudet
9, %%ﬂ DWW 577 7¢77( ”WW%
- HAX I he £06 RA5 Bell
10/ %&%f&' Wcldluq/’[g" &éﬂ'l 7307 @Mmdwlok, x
o) ~ RELS 275 Mavone Dih
11 M\‘;\VK«XAN Li imgk_(o’\) [,g_% 0?138 /Lvtﬂl&DM ,‘._k'ﬁk

00021



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER
AUTHORITY’S INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES
This Petition is an appeal of the Red River Authority’s decision to increase rates that its

governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effective date of October 1, 2016.
That decision increased rates as follows:

LARRI Yy ss

ey

Current | New
Rates Rates
WATER Monthly
Minimum: $40.75 | $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons
Demand
Block 1: $3.50 $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand Per 1,000 galions for all water used over 7,000
Block 2: $5.00 $8.75 | gallons
SEWER Flat Rate N/A | $46.50 | Monthly (only for those with sewer service)
STREET ADDRESS
PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ‘FOR SERVICE
Lipl dc+
1 (Z/
FE N Rp o4 Mlopd— | GIEH TN
/ 4
2 e M <05 250 Dot

@éiaf/,,@é

,mfw%é«

4

- '\

Wz/ Sl

Camp il

%é {1y sz

573 Maﬂg@

Jkda B va Y,

ots B,

do0b - 7 7407‘3

15 4/0%

qL- \,)?"ub

: IS¢ farpy s
i '/)M//e?(éao‘ W’%&%{%L : 7
‘ 806 ATH - 22
7 g 74/4“*; / ﬂ/aMES\..kDﬁH(; Qb2 iﬁﬂ&e‘s\&k\
8 40I7$’\ueol[‘h\(1ird.5

Y -Lrd dod

L?f\om)afﬂbi Uy

11

5/‘%7 50&04/}

§OLBT T Howpg Dwick

00022

o dunck A 739,

0 2’ 2 357 ﬁnrje/ st
10 ‘ @@W 2.(1 Bell M%
Deonald © MYomb ,%rgoe— V51998 faparduidl I ane



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER )
AUTHORITY’S INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES

This Petition is an appeal of the Red River Authority’s decision to increase rates that its
governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effective date of October 1, 2016.
That decision increased rates as follows:

L rla

STEUE AHFYx

Current | New
Rates Rates
WATER Monthly
Minimum: $40.75 | $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons
Demand '
Block 1: $3.50 $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000
Block 2: $5.00 $8.75 | gallons
SEWER Flat Rate N/A | $46.50 | Monthly (only for those with sewer service)
STREET ADDRESS
PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FOR SERVICE
" T e o lin At '
W TRer g lou\in =4t 0inen Jmbis L0 Jzuny
! @ (\,\Q""\A«O ‘ :
Mary o \s I Lo/ 6704733 | (36 074
0 . gos -—

€627/2€

7/

Chnss Dwrthimt

yop
336-/55¢4

ﬂ44%#w;¢54%% 5
P Mt

Stewei léé/

A3/-03/§

30 SAHALA SH

AT~
Ll

By A

N’ 5 \4 ( 2
({TL‘“W P

ﬁu]L famljﬁzo.d

L1~ 2548

%74

3/¢,&W

Esaor o
Vv

qu/” pa Yy hn O~

i3 12

!b} )‘lﬁybl(. b‘(’

o fo T

w1452

5’/57 Pt

10

QBQ(\«N L(\ r\an r—

8§71 Sxvg

fff%\.

11

%\C\\ XW/’\“\C\( AS

D030k}

éésk.x.( A\Y's

gﬂ\\y\ﬁ%\(?ﬁ@

00023



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER
AUTHORITY’S INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES
This Petition is an appeal of the Red River Authority’s decision to increase rates that its
governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effectlve date of October 1, 2016.
That decision increased rates as follows:

Lt

S

Current | New
Rates Rates
WATER Monthly
Minimum; $40.75 | $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons
gl‘::;nl(:‘ $3.50 $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000
Block 2: $5.00 $8.75 | gallons
SEWER Flat Rate N/A | $46.50 | Monthly (only for those with sewer service)
‘ STREET ADDRESS
PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FOR SERVICE
Dona. u‘:‘/ru!/ - %
! d/em,\f)’)/,&@ W&? 'O@) /&é Q@uﬁv
2 \Lyman Lirree | oo B o320 874-5374 | 543 40ceL S
3 | Lorna Ual Jet: | K//; 3 3325| 435 Lorgu Y
! é ovv%& am%’) @’Vz—nlfa’ﬁ) §32-5pple 4§Z/SV i
BTt
sy q.w, /s /4 /J»@J&bu% A3 | 456 Liber
6 b 9Ty
6 %wdlm Wil lla‘/\@’\\}ﬁ C lU!(,{ MR o7 Qﬂqg%ny/q\qg
;w <0848 /
" | g /%é o508 2 /X
i ,W”%/P 7 é 4;’:/7‘3 207 PP pg< 7
g -
° 7/erm7[ L, /ﬁf'é— 790 -13%| 213 harks O
s g0l o?csi’g‘
e @%amle_s V%ﬁ%ﬁw/ £56 557 W LR
) 7 06 /.?Z
! A ggonere. (o 8618 |fo %«Am/

00024

(D



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER

AUTHORITY’S INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES

This Petition is an appeal of the Red River Authority’s decision to increase rates that its
governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effective date of October 1, 2016.
That decision increased rates as follows:

Diwid Getik

Q061 1/ 70( 357 A/W%

Current | New
Rates Rates
WATER Monthly
Minimum; $40.75 | $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons
Demand .
Block 1: $3.50 $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000
Block 2: $5.00 $8.75 | gallons
SEWER Flat Rate N/A | $46.50 | Monthly (only for those with sewer service)
. STREET ADDRESS
PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FOR SERVICE
- P4 JBT)'?‘ FI0 [Fre Moo C /?-
1
Jo Se,b{ G/‘P"Lol’t 97«4171/2%
[
27 f ‘ . . .
Do # tBuign @a T Do ET4-2%45 | 230 Rosunie

4 éfhd C/L‘Lm MW X7L('07’(1? 704 YW\I&SIA
s ﬂt,@/\// % i’% oos | 235 Bieuy

- | 06 879177
6 E@V&"/\) ’r&\) T4 Bwag&f& (0] Stephen

. \J

’ Km"(}fﬁ)ﬂo\r 'T 7\ QeE¢-1119 (o] Stephen
’ /éff// /// | ' 506 574 P4 286 w«ﬁ/é’
/ g \.L
’ »2//&144)’9 Sem_Grider \l(
[247 PDrANS

Cler Zardes| fow Zandew |90l ¥7% 5|52 2,

Fob_-gr4 - | RbY FAMPpH St
1 @Qﬁl’/,w/Buflef‘ @%M //193 Hawﬁnlw’,'(_.[g’{?(

00025

or



PETITION OF RATEPAYERS TO APPEAL THE RED RIVER
AUTHORITY’S INCREASE IN WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES
This Petition is an apupeal of the Red River Authority’s decision to increase rates that its

governing board approved on September 21, 2016, with an effective date of October 1, 2016.
That decision increased rates as follows:

Current | New
Rates Rates

WATER Monthly
Minimum: $40.75 | $73.50 | Includes up to 2,000 gallons

Demand
Block 1: $3.50 $6.00 | Per 1,000 gallons for the next 5,000 gallons
Demand Per 1,000 gallons for all water used over 7,000
Block 2: $5.00 $8.75 | gallons
SEWER Flat Rate N/A | $46.50 | Monthly (only for those with sewer service)
STREET ADDRESS |

PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FOR SERVICE

: ‘ 00~ 77- | 136 Haskell O,
' 6)1&' rif

q045 [oF®
: g\);n& .J&w

{17 Liyod Y2
’ m O foer— Zob 78] 88c4 | 3(S wollupe

Qob-277-9/

Catyled |/ A | S06-2341143| 312 Do

S | Lhack Wi lliamwy / = | Rk 573 209 Dowglas

6 ‘ 7 : .
AT O T
7

S M&@mﬂ-sﬂﬁ /6] MemPHeS

5 1 M Pz%cb/;u%m ﬂ?é/z%-gﬁ-zzz 200 Suplish

9 LA /l/amﬁw?%/ 506 316 203 7Y thshel]

10 .)-fg?/ Ila Y M 52)(,«571'/3’“—) 130 Bk é/t/[)\
j////#ﬁ of 7::/16”’/‘ 7.
! MW &hnw%\g}%} 0641 /

7 N /

00026



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28

